# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4837615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEONARD B. MILLER	04/04/2014
DALE P. DEVORE	10/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED COLLAGEN SCIENCE LLC	
Street Address:	ONE BROOKLINE PLACE, SUITE 427	
City:	BROOKLINE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02445	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15819807

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 449-6590

Email: cgiordani@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128683-00103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEI BAI, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE: /Mei Bai/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=128683\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=128683\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=128683 Assignment#page3.tif

source=128683\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=128683\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 504790883 REEL: 045017 FRAME: 0011

source=128683\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 045017 FRAME: 0012

Attorney Docket: 128683-00102

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Leonard B. Miller of Brookline, MA and Dale P. DeVore of Chelmsford, MA (hereinafter - "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful invention(s) entitled:

# METHODS AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE FOR THE TREATMENT OF SKIN

U.S. Application No. 14/782,420, filed October 5, 2015 and European Patent Application No. 14778301.3, filed April 4, 2014 based on International Application No. PCT/US2014/32951, filed April 4, 2014, which claims priority to U.S.

Provisional Application No. 61/808,967, filed April 5, 2013

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Collagen Science LLC, (hereinafter - "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at One Brookline Place, Suite 427, Brookline, MA 02445, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREPORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared,
   and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said applications;

- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (c) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of
  America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and
  continuations; and
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We, ASSIGNORS further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

# Astorney Docket: 574487; LMJ-005US

This assignment to have affect as of the Filing date of April 4, 2014.

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date P. DeVore

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Date:

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Signed At (CRYSTAC)

Name

Page 3 of 3

2598746648

Signature

Date

Attorney Docket: 128683-00102

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Leonard B. Miller of Brookline, MA and Dale P. DeVore of Chelmsford, MA (hereinafter - "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful invention(s) entitled:

# METHODS AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE FOR THE TREATMENT OF SKIN

U.S. Application No. 14/782,420, filed October 5, 2015 and European Patent Application No. 14778301.3, filed April 4, 2014 based on International Application No. PCT/US2014/32951, filed April 4, 2014, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/808,967, filed April 5, 2013

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Collagen Science LLC, (hereinafter — "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at One Brookline Place, Suite 427, Brookline, MA 02445, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,
  - (b) said applications;

- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application:
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We, ASSIGNORS further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

# Attorney Docket: 574487: LMJ-005US

This assignment to have effect as of the Filling date of  $\Delta p_f = 4.2014$ .

		Dr. Leon <b>ard B.</b> Miller
Dete		
Signed in my presence an	d soknowledged to be i	an assignment of the application herein above referred to:
WITNESS		
86 78 		
Signed At (City/Since)		occeptific
Seattle season s		
Name		00000000 -
£1.0003310		
Signature		oografie
***************************************		
Date		
<b>300 30 300</b>		
0.41.1	2	Charles Calibration
3,000,000	64.01	Dale P. DeVore
Date:		
Signed in my presence a	and soknowledged to b	e an assignment of the application herein above referred to:
WITNESS		
Signed At (Chy/Glass)	$\mathcal{A} \land \land$	58000011A 59
Sugged At (City/State)		
(1,00,000)	tur Smar	<u> </u>
Name of the second		**************************************
	6. (3.22)	
. Spanier		
	200	000000000000
Date		

25987466v1

**RECORDED: 02/23/2018** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045017 FRAME: 0018